

2008 No. 1083

PENSIONS, ENGLAND AND WALES

**The Local Government Pension Scheme (Amendment)
Regulations 2008**

ISBN 978-0-11-081380-6

CORRECTION

Page 2, Regulation 5(b), in the substituted Regulation 3(3A), line three: immediately after "...Pensions (Increase) Act 1971..." insert new footnote reference, "(b)";

Page 2, insert new footnote, "(b)", which should read: "1971 c. 56.";

Page 5, Regulation 13, in the substituted Regulation 20(7): sub-paragraph (b) should be indented in line with sub-paragraph (a);

Page 5, Regulation 13, in the substituted Regulation 20(8)(a), last line: "...which they considers him..." should read, "...which they consider him...";

Page 5, Regulation 13, in the substituted Regulation 20(8): sub-paragraphs (b) and (c) should be indented in line with sub-paragraph (a);

Page 5, Regulation 13, in the substituted Regulation 20(11): sub-paragraph (b) should be indented in line with sub-paragraph (a);

Page 5, Regulation 13, in the substituted Regulation 20(12): sub-paragraph (b) should be indented in line with sub-paragraph (a);

Page 7, Regulation 22, in the substituted Regulation 39(1), line two: immediately after "... Finance Act 2004..." insert new footnote reference, "(a)";

Page 7, insert new footnote, "(a)", which should read: "2004 c. 12.";

Page 8, Regulation 24, line three: "...words "under regulation 20(5)..." should read, "...words "regulation 20(5)...""; and

Page 10, in the Explanatory Note, first paragraph, line five: immediately after "...1st April 2008.", insert: "Section 12 (1) of the Superannuation Act 1972 provides that regulations made under Section 7 of that Act may have effect from a date earlier than the making of the regulations.".

September 2009